	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
Docket No. 1-28924			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Craig A. Marshall	Ithaca Guns USA, LLC 420 N. Warpole Street Upper Sandusky, Ohio 43351		
X Individual(s) citizenship: United States of America Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State: Limited Liability Company - State: Additional name(s) attached? No	Individual(s) citizenship:Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State: X_Limited Liability Company - State: Ohio If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No		
Other (specify): Execution Date: February 2, 2007	Agreement Change of Name Merger		
4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s):			
4			
X The document relates to Registration No.(s): 0862249 ITHACAGUN (DESIGN) 2487628 DEERSLAYER Additional numbers attached YesX_ No			
0862249 ITHACAGUN (DESIGN) 2487628 DEERSLAYER Additional numbers attached YesX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
0862249 ITHACAGUN (DESIGN) 2487628 DEERSLAYER Additional numbers attached YesX_No			
0862249 ITHACAGUN (DESIGN) 2487628 DEERSLAYER Additional numbers attached YesX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	involved: 2		
0862249 ITHACAGUN (DESIGN) 2487628 DEERSLAYER Additional numbers attached YesX_ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Douglas V. Pavelko MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street	involved: 2 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$65.00 Please charge the \$65.00 recordal fees to MacMILLAN;		
0862249 ITHACAGUN (DESIGN) 2487628 DEERSLAYER Additional numbers attached YesX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Douglas V. Pavelko MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, that dregoing informa original document.	involved: 2 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$65.00 Please charge the \$65.00 recordal fees to MacMillan, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC, Deposit Account No. 13-0005.		
0862249 ITHACAGUN (DESIGN) 2487628 DEERSLAYER Additional numbers attachedYesXNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Douglas V. Pavelko MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, that dregoing informations attachedYes	involved: 2 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$65.00 Please charge the \$65.00 recordal fees to MacMILLAN; SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC, Deposit Account No. 13-0005.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003641 FRAME: 0832

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CRAIG A. MARSHALL, an individual and citizen of the United States of America, hereinbelow called the "Assignor", owns and has used in his business certain trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
ITHACAGUN & DESIGN	0862249	December 24, 1968
DEERSLAYER	2487628	September 11, 2001

WHEREAS, ITHACA GUNS USA, LLC, a Limited Liability Corporation of the State of Ohio, having its principal offices at 420 N. Warpole Street, Upper Sandusky, Ohio 43351, hereinbelow called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, and registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003641 FRAME: 0833 together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

This Assignment is executed on this 2 day of Fahruary, 200%.

By Craig A. Marshall

STATE OF OHIO

RECORDED: 09/24/2007

COUNTY OF

On this 2 day of Fuhrune, 2006, before me appeared Craig A. Marshall, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

My Commission has No & Pira Fion

ORC 147. 03